
AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT NO. 29575 2 9 5 9 5 
RE: Renewal No. 'Two of Contract No. 29575 for Providing Electrical Supplies to the City of Long 

Beach (PA00706; B PLS06000057) 

This Amendment to Contract is made and entered as of March 20, 2008 by and between the CITY OF 
LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and CED DBA Metropolitan Electrical Distributors (Contractor) 

Contract No. 29575 is amended by mutual agreement of the partles and as indicated below by a check or 
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X 1. The term is extended to June 'l , 2009. 

IC_ X 2.$300,000 has been added to the 2nd renewal term for a total ("not to exceed") amount of $900,000. 

_c_ 

_cI X 3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

- 4. The price for certain items shall be Increased as shown on Exhibit 'A", which is attached hereto and 
incorporated tieieio. by this reference. 

- 5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and 
incorporated herein by this reference. 

-r - 6. The discount offered to the City is increased by - %. 

- 7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", whlch is attached hereb and incoiporated herein by this 
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

8. The locations identified on Exhibit 'B", which is attached hereto and inccrrporakd herein by this - .  reference, are hereby added to the Contract. > 

_I_ 9. CurEnt permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are enclosed as Addendum No. 1. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and condlions in this Contract are ratified and confumed and remain In 
full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first ststed above. 

Attach Notary if Out-of-state contraeto r 

- r- 

(clrclr, one) 
I Treasurer President I Vice President 1 Se- 

A - S S l n J  &A, 
(drcle ern) 

. .. . .. . . - , . . , 

M E  CrrV OF LONG BEACH: 
h 

Approved as to form: 
RO8ERT E SHANNON, UtyAttgmy 



D C O N S O L I D A T E D  E L E C T R I C A L  D I S T R I B U T O R S ,  INC. 

P 0. aox 5041. THOUSAND OAKS, CALIFORNIA 91359-5041 
31 356 VIA COLINAS. WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CALIFORNIA 91362-391 5 

Telephone (81 8) 99 1-9000 0 FAX (81 8) 991 -6842 

AFFIDAVIT 

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

Robert P. Cendejas, being duly sworn, disposes and says that he is the Assistant Secretary 

of Consolidated Electrical Distributors, Inc., dba Metropolitan Electrical Distributors, a 

corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Delaware 

and having its principal office at 31356 Via Colinas, Westlake Village, California 91362. 

Affiant further says that he is familiar with the records, minute books and by-laws of 

Consolidated Electrical Distributors, Inc. Affiant further says that Joe Flannery, Manager, 

is duly authorized, directed and empowered, on behalf of Consolidated Electrical 

Distributors, Inc., for the period of one year from the date hereof, to execute any and all 

bids, contracts modifications or documentation in connection with contracts with the City of 

Long Beach. 

DATED: March 26, 2008 

Robert P. Cen- 

State of California 
County of Los Angeles 

Assistant Secretary 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of March, 2008. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. 

E $ah i  1 
U a f y  E. Fleming 

Notary Public 

My Commission expires March 10, 2010. 


